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St. Paul’s United Church   

11526 76 Avenue NW 

Edmonton, Alberta   T6G 0K7   

 

October 12th, 2025 

Thanksgiving Sunday 

 

Sunday morning worship services begin at 10:30. Worship 
services are also live-streamed and 
uploaded for later viewing here. 

If you are joining us online, please see our 
service bulletins. Alternatively, the QR 
code can be scanned to 
view our bulletins. 

 

Keeper of Souls 

 Keep the song in my soul, 

 Let it not lose its music. 

 Keep the holy in my soul, 

 Let it not ignore its source. 

 Keep the love in my soul, 

 Let it not close in on self. 

     Keep the light in my soul,  

 Let it not forget to shine. 

 Keep the vision in my soul,  

 Let it not lose sight of you. 

Today:  I remember the Keeper of my soul. 

from Fragments of Your Ancient Name by Joyce Rupp  

ACTIVITIES  AT  ST. PAUL’S OCTOBER 12—19 

SUN 

10.12 

10:30 am 

 

Sunday Worship              Rev. Anna Constantin 

 

MON 

10.13 

 

9:30 am 

3:30 pm 

7:00 pm 

7:00 pm 

Yoga 

Moxy B Studio 

A Joyful Noise Choir 

A Joyful Noise Choir 

Foote Auditorium 

Foote Auditorium 

Foote Auditorium 

Upper Hall 

TUE 

10.14 

11:30 am 

3:00 pm 

7:00 pm 

7:00 pm 

7:30 pm 

8:00 pm 

Piano Lesson 

Executive Meeting 

Board Meeting 

Tai Chi 

Nar Anon Support Group 

Piano Lesson 

Sanctuary 

Nursery 

Dunn Room 

Foote Auditorium 

Bentley Room 

Sanctuary 

WED 

10.15 

9:30 am 

12:00 pm 

3:30 pm 

7:30 pm 

Staff Meeting 

Piano Lesson 

Moxy B Studio 

Choir Rehearsal 

Anna’s Study 

Sanctuary 

Foote Auditorium 

Sanctuary 

THU 

10.16 

9:30 am 

12:00 pm 

2:00 pm 

5:45 pm 

Quilters 

Piano Lesson 

Moxy B Studio 

Tai Chi 

Foote Auditorium 

Sanctuary 

Foote Auditorium 

Foote Auditorium 

FRI 

10.17 

10:00 am 

5:00 pm 

Interment 

Piano Lesson 

Memorial Garden 

Sanctuary  

SAT 

10.18 

   

SUN 

10.19 

10:30 am 

12:00 pm 

3:00 pm 

Sunday Worship              Rev. Anna Constantin 

Potluck Luncheon                  Foote Auditorium 

Tai Chi                                        Foote Auditorium 

Day 5: Come know your neighbour with OutoftheBox 

Thursday, October 16th  

   at 7:30 PM on Zoom  

Join Rondy Kyle as she shares the 
story, "Special Things", and through playful 

dialogue, we'll wonder together about the themes of 
beauty, place, change, loss, choice, and hope, and 

what these mean for you. Using stories and play to 
facilitate a search for wisdom and well-

being, OutoftheBox Stories are fun and serious all at 
the same time, opening the imagination and allowing 

people to engage in soulful listening and deeper 
dialogue. 

 

To join us on Zoom, please scan the 
QR code or visit the link provided in 
the Wednesday email. 

https://www.youtube.com/@StpaulsUCYEG/streams
https://stpaulsunited.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/10/October-12-2025-1.pdf


          

 

 

 

  

  

   

Susan Farrell  

Music Director 
 

 

Tyson Kerr 

Musician 

     

The Rev. Anna Constantin 

Senior Minister 

anna@stpaulsunited.org   

 

The Rev. Candace McNeill 

Minister of Faith Formation 

candace@stpaulsunited.org 
 

Cianna Hunt 

Office Administrator 

 

    

St. Paul’s YouTube channel: https://
www.youtube.com/c/StpaulsUCYEG  

church office: office@stpaulsunited.org  

e-transfers: stpaulsaccountant@telus.net 

 

St. Paul’s United Church 

780-436-1555   https://stpaulsunited.org/ 

scent-free 
please 

Culturally Diverse Potluck Luncheon—October 19 

Come join us around the table for conversation and good food! We will 
have a Potluck Lunch on Sunday October 19th after the service. 

Our cultural diversity has enriched our eating experiences   

What are some of your favorite dishes? 

Is it Grandma's Scottish shortbread? 

Maybe it's pierogies from Eastern Europe? 

Perhaps it's Matoke from Uganda? 

Or Jollof Rice from Nigeria? 

Maybe it's a Thai dish from the cooking course you took on a trip there? 

Or maybe it's a Canadian prairies specialty? (saskatoons, rhubarb, potatoes) 

We would love to have you make one of your favorite dishes and 
share it with us at our Culturally Diverse Pot Luck Luncheon on 

October 19, 2025 

Please sign up on the sheets provided in the Friendship Room. 

The office will be closed on Fridays beginning on October 10th. If you have something to add to the St. Paul’s Page or 
Friday announcements, please submit it to the office by no later than Wednesday of the week you want it included.  

A Call to Support Global 2S and LGBTQIA+ Rights 
The United Church invites you to join a national Love, Faith, and Bold Action letter-writing campaign. Urge the 

Canadian government to uphold and advance the rights of gender-diverse and 2S and LGBTQIA+ people around the 
globe—your voice truly makes a difference. 
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